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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

Feedback is an essential element of the Teaching -Learning process. The college has a
mechanism of continuous evaluation of the teaching —learning process as a part and parcel

of IQAC.The Committee prepares a Questionnaire on various aspects of syllabi and

courses.These Questionnaires are distributed to the students randomly and the feedback is
collected and analyzed. Besides students,the committee collects feedback on curricular
aspects and courses from other stakeholdersas Parents,Faculty and Alumni. The feedback
collected from the stakeholders isanalyzed to identify the gaps, weaknesses and strengths
of the curriculum offered, with a view to strengthen the teaching -learning process and

environment.The analysis report of the feedback collectedfor the academic years starting
from 2015-2016 to 2019-20 has been summarized based on the data enumerated through
distribution of response sheets (with six parameters),The questionnéffé is framed on the
content of the syllabus;its applicability and relevance to the societal

aspects as syllabus,,
and so on. On the whole,almost all

needs; its usefulness in pursuing higher studies

stakeholders arecontent with the curriculum and the structure of the course.



STUDENTS’FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2019-20
S SAMPLE SIZE: 40
| NUMBER
SNO | DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
— STUDENTS
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 20 50
| Agree 16 40
Disagree 4 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 8 20
Agree 30 75
Disagree 2 5
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 22 55
| Agree 18 45
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4  college Strongly Agree 16 40
Agree 24 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5 | syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 24 60
| Agree 16 40
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
| Disagree 0 o _
6 | Assessment pattern measures the students’ | Strongly Agree 24 60
.
' complete knowledge Agree 16 40
. | Disagree 0 0
- | Strongly
J S Disagree 0 0




Ftrongly Agree
Agree

\ Disagree '. 2.5 |
Strongly : ’
Disagree , 0

m Strongly Agree
®m Agree
u Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from students on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire
is framed on the aspects as syllabus, content of the syllabus; its applicability and relevance
to the societal needs; its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so on. Majority (97.5%)
students are of the opinion that the course, its content,its structure are highly beneficial for
their future prospects.

‘ \

(AW
IQAC CO-ORDINATOR PRINEIPAL
— Principa
C\\\,x\"‘ Govt. Degree Colleqge

Q‘\)C\L" Aladr. Dist. Yadadri Bhongir



2\ GOVERNMENT DEGRUH LEGE

. Yara0 S
S (AFFILIATED TO MAHATNI GANDHI UNIVERSITY,NALGONDA)

STUDENTS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2018-19 o
SAMPLE SIZE: 40
J NUMBER |
. SNO | DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF | % |
1 _ _ - _ ) S_IUDENTSJ 1
1 Syllabuswasupdated enough | Strongly Agree | 10 [ 25
Agee | 2% | 65
Disagree 4 | 10
Strongly |
Disagree |, 0 0
Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 14 | 35 |
Agree 20 50
Disagree 6 | 15
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
| expectations Strongly Agree 35
' Agree T 50
Disagree 6 15
Strongly ‘
| Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
college Strongly Agree 18 | 45
' Agree 18 . 45
Disagree 4 10
Strongly t
I | Disagree 0 L0
syllabus creates interest in the students StronglyAgree | 14 | 35
Agree 22 | 55
 Disagree i 4 | 10
Strongly ].
| - |Disagree | 0 | 0 |
_ Assessment patterl_'g_rp_qssures the students | Strongly Agree | 8 20 |
1 complete knowledge Agree 26 65
Disagree | 4 10
Strongly B
Disagree 2. 5




Strongly Agrée -
Agree 55
Disagree 11.67

Strongly Disagree |  0.83

0.83

B Strongly Agree
W Agree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from students on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire is
framed on the aspects as syllabus,content of the syllabus;its applicability and relevance to
the societal needs;its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so on. Majority (87.5%)
studentsopined that the course, its content,its structure are highly beneficial for their future

prospects.
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Nowa 4 STUDENTS FELDBACK ON CURRICULUM
2017-18
SAMILL G170 40
NUMIBER
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK Ol Y (
STUDENTS
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Aygreo 17 30
Agroo 24 | 60
Disngroo 4 10
Strongly Disagroe 0 0
2 | Gotling Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agroo 20 50
Agroo 18 45
Disagroo 7 H
Strongly Disagroo 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agreo 18 45
Ayreo 22 55
Disagreo 0 0
Strongly Disagres 0 0
Curriculum effectively Implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agreo 14 35
Agree 26 65
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
5 | Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 14 35
Agree 26 65
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
6 | Assessment pattern measures the students’ | Strongly Agree 16 40
complete knowledge Agree 20 50
Disagree 4 10

Strongly Disagree 0 0



39.1 \

56.7

Strongly Disagree \ 0 \

m Strongly Agree

B Agree
m Disagree
= Strongly Disagree

on curriculum on six aspects The questionnaire is
ent of the syllabus ;its applicability and relevance to
higher studies and so on. Majority opined that

eficial for their future prospects.

S

Feedback is collected from students
framed on the aspects as syllabus ,cont

the societal needs ;its usefulness in pursuing

the course, its content,its structure are highly ben
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STUDENTS’FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
2016-17
SAMPLE SIZE: 40
NUMBER
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF
STUDENTS
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree | 10 | 25
 Agree 1 18 \ 45
Disagree 12 | 30
Strongly Disagree l 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree l 10 25 J
Agree | 26 65 l
Disagree 4 10 |
Strongly Disagree \ 0 \ 0 ‘J
Course curriculum Fulfilling students |
3 | expectations Strongly Agree \ 12 \ 30 \
Agree 24 | 0 |
Disagree | 4 | 10 |
Strongly Disagree \ 0 \ 0 4\
Curriculum effectively implemented in \ \ ﬂ
4 | the college Strongly Agree 6 15
Agree I 80
Disagree 2 | 5 \
Strongly Disagree 0 l 0 \
syllabus creates interest in the \ \
5 | students Strongly Agree 16 40 B
Agree |2 | 5 |
Disagree \ 2 \ 5 \
Strongly Disagree \ 0 \ 0 4\
Assessment pattern measures the \ \ X
6 | students'complete knowledge Strongly Agree 22 55
Agree 4 | 3|
Disagree \ 4 \ 10 J
Strongly Disagree \ 0 \ 0 J




Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree |

g{gpglv Disagree

0.9

m Strongly Agree
| Agree

m Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

It is observed that 90% of the respondents have high appreciation that the courses are in tunc
with their respective field of specialization. Majority(38.3%) agreed that the syllabus is ven
much challenging and is covered by the teachers on time. Most of them agreed that th
content provided in the syllabus is well sequenced and equipped them with necessary input
required for their higher studies.However, the students propounded that the more assessme!

tests should be conducted for betterperformance.
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STUDENTS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2015-16
SAMPLE SIZE: 40
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK NUMBER %
(R N, . STUDENTS
1 Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 10 25
Agree 18 45
Disagree 12 30
. Strongly Disagree 0 0
2 Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 10 25
| Agree 26 65
Disagree 10
Strongly Disagree 0
3 Coursg ?urriculum Fulfilling students Strongly Agree 12 30
| Agree 24 60
Disagree 4 10
Strongly Disagree 0 0
4 Cu"m'culum effectively implemented in the Strongly Agree 6 15
| Agree 32 80
Disagree 2 S
Strongly Disagree 0
5 | syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 16 40
| Agree 22 55
Disagree
[ Strongly Disagree
6 | Assessment pattern measures the students' | Strongly Agree 22 55
complete knowledge Agree 14 35
. Disagree 10
| Strongly Disagree 0




Sa\.’t \JUHL‘\(/C‘ “
Q %\
- ¢ &0'\0 =\
A j .
3 &
9 5,
h O
Inveracen
Strongly Agree 317
Agree 56.7
Disagree 11.6
Strongly Disagree 0

m Strongly Agree
mAgree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

]

Feeyback is collected from students on curriculum on six aspects .The questionnaire is
framed on the aspects as syllabus ,content of the syllabus ;its applicability and relevance to
the societal needs ;its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so on. On the whole, almost
all students are content with the curriculum and the structure of the course.88.4%of

students responded positively to the effectiveness of the curriculum. @;\N\\
(;
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PARENTS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2019-20
Sample Size:20
' NUMBER |
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
T S——— S PARENTS |
_. 1| Syllabus was updated enough | Strongly Agree 7| 3
Agree 9 _,‘i_\
| Disagree | 3 | 15 |
| Strongly '|
l _ Disagree 1 5
ﬂ 2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 5 25 %
|  Agree 14 70
| | Disagree 1 5
| Strongly
' Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
| 3 | expectations Strongly Agree 6 30
. Agree 14 70
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
| Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 10 50
Agree 10 50
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5 | Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 8 40
| Agree 12 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Assessment pattern measures the
6 | students’ Strongly Agree 6 30
complete knowledge | Agree 13 65
Disagree 1 5
Strongly
Disagree 0 0




Strongly Agreo 36

Agree 60

Disagree 4.17

Strongly Disagree 0.63
4.17 . 0.83

m Strongly Agres

mAgree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

A methodical feedback mechanism has been collected from the Parents s on various
items of curriculum is done. The average of various opinions like strongly agree,
agree,disagree and strongly disagree has been analyzed.It is found that majority
parents are satisfied with the curriculum

.
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PARENTS'FEEDBACK 0
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N CURRICULUM
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i Sample Size:20
T [ NUMBER|
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF o
___4_4_;_——-—-——-______#———* PARENTS
1| Syllabus was updated enough | strongly Agree ___,‘5___-‘___29_——
P -
Disagree 5 | 25
——-——//—jtjmg_ly_@ii@@e’/___g_ﬁ___g__—
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic | Strongly Agree 4 | 20 |
(agree | 111 50
_Ej_sgg_@e,_,———___i__d__gi__
I “StronglyDisagree | 0 0 —
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 6 30
Agree 12 60
Disagree 2 10
Strongly Disagree 0] 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree T 35
| Agree 12 60
Disagree 1 5
[ Strongly Disagree 0 0
5 | syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 4 20
Agree 15 75
Disagree 1 5 |
Strongly Disagree 0 0
| 6| Assessment pattern measures the students' | Strongly Agree 5 25
complete knowledge | Agree 13 65
Disagree 2 10
Strongly Disagree 0 0




Strongly Agreo 25

Agree 61.7
Disagree | 133
Strongly Disagree . -

m Strongly Agree
m Agree
m Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

A methodical feedback mechanism has been collected from the Parents s on
various items of curriculum is done. The average of various opinions like strongly
agree,agree,disagree and strongly disagree has been analyzed.It is observed that

majority parents are satisfied with the curriculum.
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>
PARENTS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2017-18
Sample Size:20
o T T HONEER |
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
PARENTS ]
r 1 f Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 7 35
i' Agree 7 35
i Disagree 6 30
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
L 2 I Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 4 20
| Agree 14 70
|| Disagree 2 10
| Strongly
_| Disagree 0 0
[ Course curriculum Fulfilling students
| 3 | expectations Strongly Agree 2 10
Agree 16 80
|: Disagree 2 10
| | Strongly
| | Disagree 0 0
' " Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 1 5
| Agree 16 80
Disagree 3 15
Strongly
| Disagree 0 0
5 | syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 2 10
Agree 16 80
| Disagree 2 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Assessment pattern measures the
6 | students’ Strongly Agree 2 10
complete knowledge Agree 14 70
Disagree 4 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0 |




Strongly Agree 16
Agree 69.1
Disagree | 159 |
_Strongly Disagree 0

W Strongly Agree

B Agree
® Disagree

W Strongly Disagree

A methodical feedback mechanism has been collected from the Parents s on
various items of curriculum is done. The average of various opinions like strongly
agree,agree,disagree and strongly disagree has been analyzed.lt is found that more
than 70% of parents are satisfied with the curriculum.
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Loy
= PARENTS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
2016-17
Sample size:20
— — ' NUMBER
| OF %
| SNO | DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK
_ | PARENTS
| 1| Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 4 20
! Agree 12 60
| Disagree 4 20
| - Strongly Disagree 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 5 25
Agree 14 70
Disagree 1 5
| Strongly Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 8 40
| Agree 10 50
Disagree 2 10
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 13 65
Agree 7 35
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
5 syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 13 65
Agree s 35
Disagree 0 0
S Strongly Disagree 0 0
Assessment pattern measures the
6 | students' complete knowledge Strongly Agree 14 70
Agree 6 30
Disagree 0 0
— Strongly Disagree 0 0




Strongly Agree 47.5
| Agree 46.6
| Disagree 5.9
Strongly Disagree 0
M Strongly Agree
W Agree
B Disagree
B Strongly Disagree
]

A methodical feedback mechanism has been collected from the Parents s on various
items of curriculum is done. The average of various opinions like strongly agree
,agree,disagree and strongly disagree have been analyzed.It is found that more than

80% of parents are satisfied with the curriculum
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PARENTS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2015-16
SAMPLE SIZE: 20
T NUMBER
' SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
PARENTS
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree B 20
Agree 10 50
Disagree 6 30
Strongly
! Disagree 0 0
i 2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree s 35
i Agree 11 55
| Disagree 2 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 expectations Strongly Agree 10 50
Agree 10 50
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
.4 college Strongly Agree 11 55
' | Agree 9 45
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5  Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 5 25
| Agree 14 70
Disagree 1 5
Strongly
| Disagree 0 0
' B  Assessment pattern measures the students' | Strongly Agree 4 20
! complete knowledge Agree 156 75
Disagree 1 5
Strongly
Disagree 0 0




| Agree 57.5
| Disagree 8.3
Strongly Disagree 0

m Strongly Agree
W Agree
E Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

A methodical feedback mechanism has been collected from the Parents s on various
items of cumiculum is done. The average of various opinions like strongly agree
,agree,disagree and strongly disagree have been analyzed.lt is found that more than
70% of parents are satisfied with the curriculum.
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TEACHERS’'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2019-2020
SAMPLE SIZE:10
B NUMBER
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
TEACHERS |
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 3 30
| Agree 5 50
Disagree 2 20
Strongly Disagree 0 0
! 2 1 Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 6 60
| Agree 3 30
Disagree 1 10
; Strongly Disagree 0 0
i | Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 1 10
| ' Agree 7 70
i | Disagree 2 20
Strongly Disagree 0 0
' Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 2 20
; Agree 8 80
| Disagree 0
- Strongly Disagree 0 0
i_S Syllabus creates interest in the students | Strongly Agree 2 20
! | Agree 8 80
' '] Disagree 0
Strongly Disagree 0
Assessment pattern measures the
6 | students’ Strongly Agree 0 0
complete knowledge Agree 8 80
Disagree 1 10
Strongly Disagree 1 10




AVERAGE%

Strongly Agree 23.3
| Agree 65
Disagree 10
Strongly Disagree 1.7

m Strongly Agree
N Agree
B Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Most of the teachers’ agreed that curriculum is flexible for enrichment, revision
and modification based on recent trends and innovative ideas. Also helps in
getting employment. Some of them suggested that more initiatives should be

taken to integrate job oriented courses
curriculum for better outcomes
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TEACHERS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2018-19 ) ‘
SAMPLE SIZE:10
| " [NUMBER |
- SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK | OF %
A - | |TEACHERS |
.1 Syllabus was updated enough | Strongly Agree | 3 30
Agree 7 70
Disagree o0 | 0
Strongly
B - Disagree 0 0
2 Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 1 10
Agree 9 90
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3  expectations Strongly Agree 2 20
Agree 8 80
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
.4  college Strongly Agree 4 40
Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5  syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 2 20
Agree 7 70
Disagree 1 10
Strongly
| Disagree 0 0
B Assessment pattern measures the students’ | Strongly Agree 3 30
_complete knowledge Agree 7 70
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0




Strongly Agree 25
Agree 73.3
Disagree 1.7
Strongly Disagree 0

m Strongly Agree
H Agree

m Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Majority (73.3&25%) are satisfied the syllabus and also with the implementation
new courses in the curriculum.They felt that the curriculum is on par with the
current changes in the society.The teachers’ liked very much the implementation
process creating interest in higher studies. Majority of the respondents agreed
that the syllabus is very much challenging and the allocation of credits is
appropriate in relation to the level of course work. 65% stakeholders agreed that
the syllabus can be covered by the them on time. More than half of them are

satisfied with the assessment pattern.
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(AFFILIATED TO MAHATMA A GANDHI UNIVERSITY, NALGONDA)
TEACHERS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2017-18
SAM PLE 3 SIZE: 1 10
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK NUMBER OF %
TEACHERS
1 Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 2 20 2
| Agree 8 80
| Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
2 Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 1 10
? Agree 9 90
' Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 expectations Strongly Agree 2 20
| Agree z 70
‘ Disagree 1 10
Strongly
| Disagree 0 0
' Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 college Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5 Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 3 30
Agree 5 50
Disagree 2 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Assessment pattern measures the
6 students' complete knowledge Strongly Agree 20
Agree 70
Disagree 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0o |
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Strongly Agree | 233 |
Agree : 70
Disagree 6.6 l
Strongly Disagree 0 :

m Strongly Agree
N Agree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

On the whole,70% of the teachers ‘are vocal in expressing agreement with
appreciation regarding all the six aspects whereas an average 30% are in strong
agreement of 6 parameters. However, most of them agreed that curriculum is
flexible for enrichment, revision and modification based on recent trends and
innovative ideas. Also helps in getting employment .Further, they suggested for
inclusion of job oriented training in the curriculum. The analysis of the feedback

reflects the adequacy and availability of teaching-learning facilities.
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TEACHERS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

'+ (AFFILIATED TO MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, NALGONDA)

2016-17
SAMPLE SIZE:10
7 [NumBeR B
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
TEACHERS |
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 3 30
| Agree 7 70
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 2 20
| Agree 7 70
Disagree 1 10 |
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curmiculum Fuffilling students
3  expectations Strongly Agree 4 40
Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0 |
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 1 10
Agree 8 80
Disagree 1 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5  syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 1 10
| Agree 8 80
Disagree 1 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Assessment pattern measures the
8  students’ Strongly Agree 2 20
complete knowledge Agree 7 70
Disagree 1 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0 J




Strongly Agree 21.7

Agree 71.7

Disagree 6.6

Strongly Disagree 0

B Strongly Agree
H Agree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Majority teachers’ expressed their satisfaction with information of syllabus and
measures taken by the faculty for effective implementation of curriculum.Also
opined that the curriculum is well incorporated with the current trends of the
subject and society as well. Some felt that assessment pattern in imparting
knowledge to students are very useful to them.Buta few felt that some additional
time is needed for better understanding of the curriculum
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(AFFILIATED TO MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSIT,NALGONDA)
TEACHERS'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2015-16
SAMPLE SIZE:10
] - o o NUMBER
SNO | DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK | OF %
| TEACHERS
1 | Syllabus was updated enough | Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 6 60
I Disagree 0 0
. Strongly
Disagree 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 3 30
Agree 5 50
Disagree 2 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulffilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 20
| Agree 7 70
Disagree 1 10
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 5 50
| Agree 5 50
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5 | syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
6  Assessment pattern measures the students' | Strongly Agree 4 40
complete knowledge Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0




Strongly Agree 36.7

| Agree 58.3
Disagree 5
Strongly Disagree 0

H Strongly Agree
B Agree
m Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Majority teachers expressed their satisfaction with information of syllabus and
measures taken by the faculty for effective implementation of curriculum.Also
opined that the curriculum is well incorporated with the current trends of the
subject and society as well. 80% felt that assessment pattern and efforts of the
faculty in imparting knowledge to students are very useful to them. But a few felt
that some additional time is needed for better understanding of the curriculum.
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ALUMNI'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2019-20
SAMPLE SIZE: 10
NUMBER
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK OF %
ALUMNI
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 5 50
Agree 3 30
Disagree 2 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 2 20
Agree 8 80
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 4 40
[ Agree 2 20
Disagree 4 40
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 3 30
Agree 5 50
Disagree 2 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
5 | syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 4 40
Disagree 2 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
6 | Assessment pattern measures the students' Strongly Agree 2 20
complete knowledge | Agree 6 60
Disagree 2 20
Strongly
Disagree 0 0




AVERAGEY%

_Strongly Agree F 33.3
Agree 46.7
@9@9_._ _ 20

lr Strongly Disagree 0

| Strongly Agree
B Agree [

B Disagree

B Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from alumni on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire
is framed on the aspects as syllabus,content of the syllabus; its applicability and
relevance to the societal needs; its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so
on. Majority opined that the course, its content,its structure are highly beneficial

for their future prospects.
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ALUMNI'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2018-19
SAMPLE SIZE :10
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK NUMBER OF %
ALUMNI
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 3 30
Disagree 3 30
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 5 50
Agree 4 40
Disagree 1 10
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 4 40
| Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly Disagree 0 0
5 | Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 2 20
Agree 3 30
Disagree 2 20
Strongly Disagree 3 30
Assessment pattern measures the students'
6 | complete knowledge Strongly Agree 2 20
Agree 1 70
| Disagree 1 10
Strongly Disagree 0 0




AVERAGE% Strongly Agree 35
| Agree 48.3
Disagree 11.7

Strongly Disagree 5

W Strongly Agree
W Agree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from alumni on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire
is framed on the aspects as syllabus,content of the syllabus; its applicability and
relevance to the societal needs; its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so
on. Majority opined that the course, its content,its structure are highly beneficial
for their future prospects.
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ALUMNI’FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

™
SR 2017-18
SAMPLE SIZE: 10
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK | NUMBER OF %
ALUMNI
1 Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 8 80
| Agree 2 20
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
2 Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 2 20
| Agree 5 50
Disagree 3 30
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 expectations Strongly Agree 4 40
Agree 6 60
Disagree 0 0
Strongly
Disagree 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 college Strongly Agree 2 20
Agree 3 30
Disagree 3 30
Strongly
Disagree 2 20
5 Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 1 10
Agree 5 50
Disagree 3 30
Strongly
Disagree 1 10
Assessment pattern measures the
6 students' Strongly Agree 3 30
complete knowledge | Agree 3 30
Disagree 3 30
Strongly
I Disagree 1 10




AVIRA( i]'ln-n

Strongly Agroe A0
Agmn A17
| Disagree 16.7
[ Strongly Disagree 1.6

W Strongly Agree
B Agree
® Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from alumni on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire
is framed on the aspects as syllabus, content of the syllabus; its applicability and
relevance to the societal needs; its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so

on. Majority opined that the course, its content, its structure are highly beneficial
for their future prospects.
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ALUMNI'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
2016-17
SAMPLE SIZE: 10
' SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK NUMBER OF %
|_ N ) ALUMNI

' 1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 4 | 40

Agree 5 50

 Disagree 1 10

Strongly Disagree 0 0

2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 2 20

| Agree 5 50

Disagree 3 30

\_ Strongly Disagree 0 0

' Course curriculum Fulfilling students

3 | expectations Strongly Agree 3 30

- Agree 5 50

: Disagree 2 20

f Strongly Disagree 0 0

Curriculum effectively implemented in the

4 | college Strongly Agree 5 50

| Agree 2 20

Disagree 3 30

Strongly Disagree 0 0
.5 | Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 1 10 |
| Agree 8 80

| Disagree 1 10

| Strongly Disagree 0 0

| 6 | Assessment pattern measures the students' Strongly Agree 4 40

' complete knowledge Agree 4 40
Disagree 2 20 |

Strongly Disagree 0 0
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AVERAGEY
Strongly Agree 31.7
| Agree 483
 Disagree 20
. Strongly Disagree 0]

m Strongly Agree
W Agree
W Disagree

m Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from alumni on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire
is framed on the aspects as syllabus, content of the syllabus; its applicability and
relevance to the societal needs; its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so

on. Majority opined that the course, its content, its structure are highly beneficial
for their future prospects.
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(AFFILIATED TO MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY,NALGONDA)
ALUMNVI'FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM

2015-16
SAMPLE SIZE: 10
SNO DESCRIPTION FEEDBACK NUMBER OF | % |
ALUMNI | |
1 | Syllabus was updated enough Strongly Agree 4 | 40 l
Agree 4 | 40 '
Disagree 1 10 |
Strongly Disagree 1 10 '
2 | Getting Enough time to cover the topic Strongly Agree 2 20
| Agree 5 50
Disagree 3 30
Strongly Disagree | 0 0
Course curriculum Fulfilling students
3 | expectations Strongly Agree 4 40
Agree 6 60
Disagree | 0 0
Strongly Disagree | 0 0
Curriculum effectively implemented in the
4 | college Strongly Agree 4 40
Agree 4 40
Disagree 2 20
Strongly Disagree 0 0 |
5 | Syllabus creates interest in the students Strongly Agree 4 40 l
Agree 4 40 |
Disagree 2 20
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Assessment pattern measures the
6 | students' Strongly Agree 6 60
complete knowledge | Agree 2 20 |
Disagree 2 20 |
Strongly Disagree 0 0 |




AVERAGE%

Strongly Agree 40

Agree 41.7

Disagree 16.7

Strongly Disagree 1.67

1.67

B Strongly Agree
B Agree
® Disagree
u Strongly Disagree

Feedback is collected from alumni on curriculum on six aspects. The questionnaire
is framed on the aspects as syllabus ,content of the syllabus ;its applicability and
relevance to the societal needs ;its usefulness in pursuing higher studies and so
on. Majority opinedthat the course, its content,its structure are highly beneficial

for their future prospects.
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